term value and prospects, as well as maintain stakeholders’ trust in the Company’s commitment to
support sustainable growth. The Company believes that the planned Shares Buyback will have a
positive impact on the Company’s Shareholders in terms of earnings per share.

ESTIMATION OF THE DECREASE IN THE COMPANY’S REVENUE
AS A RESULT OF THE SHARES BUYBACK IMPLEMENTATION AND THE IMPACT

TO THE COMPANY’S FINANCING COSTS

The Company believes that the implementation of the Shares Buyback transaction will not have a
result in a material decrease in the Company’s revenue business activities, as the Company has
sufficient working capital and cash flow to finance the Shares Buyback alongside its business
activities, and there is no impact that is material in nature on the Company’s financing costs as a
result of the Shares Buyback implementation.

PRO FORMA OF EARNINGS PER SHARE
AFTER THE IMPLEMENTATION OF SHARES BUYBACK

The following is the pro forma Consolidated Financial Statements as of 31 December 2024 (Audited),
taking into account the maximum Shares Buyback amounting to IDR300,000,000,000.00:

Description

Financial Report Period Ending 31 December 2024

Before
Shares Buyback

Impact After Shares Buyback

Total Assets
(IDR million)

76,993,082 -300,000 76,693,082

Total Equity
(IDR million)

48,307,211 -300,000 48,007,211

Total Equity Attributable
to the Owners of the
Parent Entity
(IDR million)

43,771,520 -300,000 43,471,520

Profit for the Year
(IDR million)

771,674  771,674

Profit for the Year
Attributable to the
Owners of the Parent
Entity
(IDR million)

719,763  719,763

Earnings per Share
Attributable to the
Owners of the Parent
Entity (IDR)

106.6 2.2 108.8

Return on Equity (ROE) 1.64% 0.01% 1.65%

Return on Assets (ROA) 1.00% 0.00% 1.00%

SHARE PRICE LIMITATION FOR SHARES BUYBACK

The Company will conduct the Shares Buyback in accordance with the provisions of OJK Regulation
No. 29/2023, whereby the Shares Buyback price will depend on the type of transaction conducted by
the Company in the implementation of the Shares Buyback.

The Shares Buyback will be carried out through transactions on the IDX, and the offer price must be
equal to or lower than the previous transaction price.

5

TIME PERIOD RETSRICTION OF SHARES BUYBACK